8/22/2023 General Purpose..... 4.00 - 5.00   1,208,500   1,040,000 2039
8/28/2025 General Purpose (This Issue) ..... TBD   2,100,000   2,100,000 2041

 $   28,720,900  $   14,811,380
Schools

2/8/2012 Schools ..... 2.00 - 3.00  $   181,600  $   18,000 2027
3/15/2012 Refunding - Schools ..... 2.00 - 4.00   2,253,000   - 2026
8/11/2016 Schools ..... 2.00 - 3.00   26,600   10,620 2032
8/22/2023 Schools..... 4.00 - 5.00   221,500   190,000 2039

 $   2,682,700  $   218,620
Total .....  $   31,403,600  $   15,030,000

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

35

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM DEBT THROUGH MATURITY
As of August 28, 2025

(Pro Forma)

Total
Fiscal Principal Interest Total The Bonds Principal
Year Payments (1) Payments Debt Service (1) Principal All  Issues (1)
2026  $   2,290,000  $   426,924  $   2,716,924  $   -  $   2,290,000
2027   1,650,000   366,364   2,016,364   140,000   1,790,000
2028   1,475,000   312,161   1,787,161   140,000   1,615,000
2029   1,470,000   263,924   1,733,924   140,000   1,610,000
2030   1,470,000   218,349   1,688,349   140,000   1,610,000
2031   1,460,000   175,661   1,635,661   140,000   1,600,000
2032   1,460,000   135,296   1,595,296   140,000   1,600,000
2033   1,015,000   99,481   1,114,481   140,000   1,155,000
2034   850,000   70,906   920,906   140,000   990,000
2035   740,000   46,456   786,456   140,000   880,000
2036   495,000   28,531   523,531   140,000   635,000
2037   355,000   16,797   371,797   140,000   495,000
2038   225,000   7,594   232,594   140,000   365,000
2039   90,000   1,800   91,800   140,000   230,000
2040   -   -   -   140,000   140,000
2041   -   -   -   140,000   140,000

 $  15,045,000  $  2,170,244  $   17,215,244  $  2,100,000  $   17,145,000

(1) Does not reflect fiscal year 2025-26 principal payments of $2,115,000 made as of August 28, 2025.

Source:  Director of Finance's Office, Town of Litchfield.

THE TOWN OF LITCHFIELD, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF

PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

OUTSTANDING SHORT-TERM INDEBTEDNESS

 As of August 28, 2025, the Town will have no outstanding short-term indebtedness.

OVERLAPPING AND UNDERLYING INDEBTEDNESS

 The Town is a member of Regional School District No. 20, along with the Towns of Warren, Morris and Goshen. The
below represents the Town’s overlapping debt as on June 30, 2025.